Round cylinders CRDSNU
TOC Bookmark
Round cylinders CRDSNU
Key features
Standards-based cylinders CRDSNU-12 ... 25
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet

T4 WF WF1 XC
±1
XC1
±1
12 – 22 28 75 81
16 – 22 28 82 88
20 2 24 30 95 101
25 2.6 28 34 104 110
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
Standards-based cylinders CRDSNU to ISO 6432, stainless steel
Ordering data
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke P –	 Elastic cushioning rings/plates
A –	 With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
12 10 8152524 CRDSNU-12-10-P-A
25 8152525 CRDSNU-12-25-P-A
40 8152526 CRDSNU-12-40-P-A
50 8152527 CRDSNU-12-50-P-A
80 8152528 CRDSNU-12-80-P-A
100 8152529 CRDSNU-12-100-P-A
16 10 8152548 CRDSNU-16-10-P-A
15 8152549 CRDSNU-16-15-P-A
20 8152550 CRDSNU-16-20-P-A
25 8152551 CRDSNU-16-25-P-A
40 8152552 CRDSNU-16-40-P-A
50 8152553 CRDSNU-16-50-P-A
80 8152554 CRDSNU-16-80-P-A
100 8152555 CRDSNU-16-100-P-A
20 10 8152557 CRDSNU-20-10-P-A
15 8152558 CRDSNU-20-15-P-A
20 8152559 CRDSNU-20-20-P-A
25 8152560 CRDSNU-20-25-P-A
40 8152561 CRDSNU-20-40-P-A
50 8152562 CRDSNU-20-50-P-A
80 8152563 CRDSNU-20-80-P-A
100 8152564 CRDSNU-20-100-P-A
25 10 8152627 CRDSNU-25-10-P-A
15 8152628 CRDSNU-25-15-P-A
20 8152629 CRDSNU-25-20-P-A
25 8152630 CRDSNU-25-25-P-A
40 8152631 CRDSNU-25-40-P-A
50 8152632 CRDSNU-25-50-P-A
80 8152633 CRDSNU-25-80-P-A
100 8152634 CRDSNU-25-100-P-A
Ordering data
192026/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders CRDSNU to ISO 6432, stainless steel
Ordering data
Ordering data – Parts in stock
Type Piston @ Stroke P –	 Elastic cushioning rings/plates
PPS –	 Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A –	 With position sensing
MG –	 Bearing cap without mounting thread
A1 –	 Wiper variant: increased chemical resistance
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
16 10 8073759 CRDSNU-B-16-10-P-A-MG-A1
25 8073760 CRDSNU-B-16-25-P-A-MG-A1
40 8073761 CRDSNU-B-16-40-P-A-MG-A1
50 8073762 CRDSNU-B-16-50-P-A-MG-A1
80 8073763 CRDSNU-B-16-80-P-A-MG-A1
100 8073764 CRDSNU-B-16-100-P-A-MG-A1
125 8073765 CRDSNU-B-16-125-P-A-MG-A1
160 8073766 CRDSNU-B-16-160-P-A-MG-A1
200 8073767 CRDSNU-B-16-200-P-A-MG-A1
20 10 8073980 CRDSNU-B-20-10-PPS-A-MG-A1
25 8073979 CRDSNU-B-20-25-PPS-A-MG-A1
40 8073978 CRDSNU-B-20-40-PPS-A-MG-A1
50 8073977 CRDSNU-B-20-50-PPS-A-MG-A1
80 8073976 CRDSNU-B-20-80-PPS-A-MG-A1
100 8073975 CRDSNU-B-20-100-PPS-A-MG-A1
125 8073974 CRDSNU-B-20-125-PPS-A-MG-A1
160 8073973 CRDSNU-B-20-160-PPS-A-MG-A1
200 8073972 CRDSNU-B-20-200-PPS-A-MG-A1
25 10 2159636 CRDSNU-B-25-10-PPS-A-MG-A1
25 2159637 CRDSNU-B-25-25-PPS-A-MG-A1
40 2159638 CRDSNU-B-25-40-PPS-A-MG-A1
50 2159639 CRDSNU-B-25-50-PPS-A-MG-A1
80 2159640 CRDSNU-B-25-80-PPS-A-MG-A1
100 2159641 CRDSNU-B-25-100-PPS-A-MG-A1
125 2159642 CRDSNU-B-25-125-PPS-A-MG-A1
160 2159643 CRDSNU-B-25-160-PPS-A-MG-A1
200 2159644 CRDSNU-B-25-200-PPS-A-MG-A1
H- - Note
The bearing cap on stocked parts is made of one piece.
When ordered using the modular product system, the bearing cap is made of
two pieces, which makes it possible to exchange the wiper in the event of a

KK KK5 T4 WF XC
±1
32 M10x1.25 M10 2.6 34 118
40 M12x1.25 M12 3.3 39 140
50 M16x1.5 M16 4.7 44 147
63 M16x1.5 M16 4.7 44 156
80 M20x1.5 M20 6.1 50 193
100 M20x1.5 M20 6.1 50 196
36 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
Round cylinders CRDSNU, stainless steel
Ordering data
Ordering data
Type Piston @ Stroke P –	 Elastic cushioning rings/plates
A –	 With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
32 10 8152637 CRDSNU-32-10-P-A
25 8152638 CRDSNU-32-25-P-A
40 8152639 CRDSNU-32-40-P-A
50 8152640 CRDSNU-32-50-P-A
80 8152641 CRDSNU-32-80-P-A
100 8152642 CRDSNU-32-100-P-A
Ordering data – Parts in stock
Type Piston @ Stroke PPS –	 Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at both ends
A –	 With position sensing
MG –	 Bearing cap without mounting thread
A1 –	 Wiper variant: increased chemical resistance
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type
32 10 2176399 CRDSNU-B-32-10-PPS-A-MG-A1
25 2176400 CRDSNU-B-32-25-PPS-A-MG-A1
40 2176401 CRDSNU-B-32-40-PPS-A-MG-A1
50 2176402 CRDSNU-B-32-50-PPS-A-MG-A1
80 2176403 CRDSNU-B-32-80-PPS-A-MG-A1
100 2176404 CRDSNU-B-32-100-PPS-A-MG-A1
125 2176405 CRDSNU-B-32-125-PPS-A-MG-A1
160 2176406 CRDSNU-B-32-160-PPS-A-MG-A1
200 2176407 CRDSNU-B-32-200-PPS-A-MG-A1
40 10 8073989 CRDSNU-B-40-10-PPS-A-MG-A1
25 8073988 CRDSNU-B-40-25-PPS-A-MG-A1
40 8073987 CRDSNU-B-40-40-PPS-A-MG-A1
50 8073986 CRDSNU-B-40-50-PPS-A-MG-A1
80 8073985 CRDSNU-B-40-80-PPS-A-MG-A1
100 8073984 CRDSNU-B-40-100-PPS-A-MG-A1
125 8073983 CRDSNU-B-40-125-PPS-A-MG-A1
160 8073982 CRDSNU-B-40-160-PPS-A-MG-A1
200 8073981 CRDSNU-B-40-200-PPS-A-MG-A1
H- - Note
The bearing cap on stocked parts is made of one piece.
When ordered using the modular product system, the bearing cap is made of
two pieces, which makes it possible to exchange the wiper in the event of a

38 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
Round cylinders CRDSNU
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHBN
Scope of delivery:
CRHBN-... x1: 1 foot
CRHBN-... x2: 2 feet, 1 nut
Material:
High-alloy steel
CRHBN-...x2
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU R1 TR US XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
12 5.5 20 6 4 14 13 32 42 32 4 43 161866 CRHBN-12/16x1
16 5.5 20 6 4 14 13 32 42 32 4 107 162999 CRHBN-12/16x2
20 6.6 25 8 5 17 20 40 54 36 4 94 161867 CRHBN-20/25x1
25 6.6 25 8 5 17 20 40 54 40 4 236 162998 CRHBN-20/25x2
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Foot mounting CRH
Material:
High-alloy steel
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU H1 SA TF TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 28 7 4 14 14 124 28 52 66 148 48 4 237 162951 CRH-32
40 9 33 10 5 20 18 153 30 60 80 178 60 4 341 162952 CRH-40
50 9 40 10 6 20 20 160 40 70 90 190 64 4 559 162953 CRH-50
63 9 45 10 6 20 20 164 50 76 96 195 64 4 680 162954 CRH-63
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Swivel mounting CRSBN
Material:
High-alloy steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CM FL GL HB
@
L1 LE MR RF RG UK UX CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
20 38.1 35 20 7 55 31 12 20 24 50.1 40 4 230 552904 CRSBN-20/25
25
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHBN
Foot mounting CRH
Swivel mounting CRSBN
392026/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Round cylinders CRDSNU
Accessories
Flange mounting CRFBN
Material:
High-alloy steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ FB
@
MF TF UF UR W CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
12, 16 5.5 4 40 53 30 18 4 26 161864 CRFBN-12/16
20 6.6 5 50 66 40 19 4 52 161865 CRFBN-20/25
25 6.6 5 50 66 40 23 4 52 161865 CRFBN-20/25
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Flange mounting CRFV
Material:
High-alloy steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB
@
AH AO AT AU H1 TF TR US XS CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 28 7 4 14 14 28 52 66 48 4 102 161858 CRFV-32
40 9 33 10 5 20 18 30 60 80 60 4 190 161859 CRFV-40
50 9 40 10 6 20 20 40 70 90 64 4 290 161860 CRFV-50
63 9 45 10 6 20 20 50 76 96 64 4 365 161861 CRFV-63
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Flange mounting CRFBN
Flange mounting CRFV
40 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
Round cylinders CRDSNU
Accessories
Clevis foot CRLBN
Material:
High-alloy steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CM EK
@
FL GL HB LE MR RG UX CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [g]
12, 16 12.1 6 27 +0.3/–0.2 13 5.5 24 7 15 25 4 39 161862 CRLBN-12/16
20, 25 16.1 8 30 +0.4/–0.2 16 6.6 26 10 20 32 4 82 161863 CRLBN-20/25
32 16.1 10 35 +0.4/–0.2 18.5 6.6 31 11 24 35 4 106 195866 CRLBN-32
40 18.1 12 40 +0.4/–0.2 24.5 9 35 13 30 45 4 185 195867 CRLBN-40
50, 63 21.1 16 45 +0.5/–0.2 28 9 39 14 34 50 4 293 195868 CRLBN-50/63
1)	 More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Clevis foot LBG-...-R3
The pivot pin is secured against
rotation with a spring pin.

25, 32 2305778	 CRFK-M10x1.25
40 2305779	 CRFK-M12x1.25
50, 63 2490673	 CRFK-M16x1.5
80, 100 2545677	 CRFK-M20x1.5
Ordering data – Proximity switches, magnetic reed CRSMEO Datasheets a Internet: crsmeo
Electrical connection Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
Cable
N/O
Corrosion-resistant
3-core 2.5 161775 CRSMEO-4-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kits Datasheets a Internet: crsmbr
For @ Part no. Type
Mounting kit CRSMBR
12 164581 CRSMBR-12
16 164582 CRSMBR-16
20 164583 CRSMBR-20
25 164584 CRSMBR-25
32 163888 CRSMBR-32
40 163889 CRSMBR-40
50 163890 CRSMBR-50
63 163891 CRSMBR-63
Nut CR
Rod eye
Rod clevis
Self-aligning rod coupler
Proximity switch
Mounting kit
42 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/03
Round cylinders CRDSNU
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switches CRSMT-8M for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: crsmt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile
PNP Cable, 3-core 5.0 574380 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 3-core 10.0 574381 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-10.0-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574383 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574382 CRSMT-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M12
Connecting cables NEBA, straight, M8 connection
Electrical connection 1,
connection technology
Electrical connection 2,

Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting kit SMBR Datasheets a Internet: smbr
Part no. Type
For standards-based cylinder CRDSNU 538937 SMBR-8-8/100-S6
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves CRGRLA Datasheets a Internet: crgrla
Connection Material Part no. Type
Thread For push-in fitting
M5 CRQS/CRQSL/CRQST Electropolished stainless-steel casting 161403 CRGRLA-M5-B
G1/8 161404 CRGRLA-1/8-B
G1/4 161405 CRGRLA-1/4-B
G3/8 161406 CRGRLA-3/8-B
G1/2 161407 CRGRLA-1/2-B
Ordering data – Air reservoirs CRVZS Datasheets a Internet: crvzs
Connection Volume Material Part no. Type
Thread [l]
G1/8 0.1 High-alloy stainless steel 160233 CRVZS-0.1
G1/4 0.4 160234 CRVZS-0.4
G1/4 0.75 160235 CRVZS-0.75
G1/2 2 160236 CRVZS-2
G1, G3/8 5 192159 CRVZS-5
G1, G3/8 10 160237 CRVZS-10
Ordering data – Tubing Datasheets a Internet: tubing
Standard O.D. tubing PLN, PFAN
One-way flow control valve
Air reservoir